
SCALE:

EXISTING CONDITIONS

DATE: 11.28.2023

HQ1 TRAINING CENTER ENTRANCE CANOPY

EXISTING ENTRY PLAZA

IMAGE A

IMAGE B

IMAGE C

IMAGE D

IMAGE E

IMAGE F

EXISTING PAINTED ALUMINUM
HANDRAIL

EXISTING BRICK
BUS SHUTTLE STRUCTURE

EXISTING TRAINING FACILITY

EXISTING PLANTERS & 
BOLLARDS

EXISTING ENTRY PLAZA

EXISTING PAINTED ALUMINUM
HANDRAIL

EXISTING TRAINING FACILITY

EXISTING BOLLARDS

EXISTING ENTRY PLAZA

EXISTING PAINTED ALUMINUM
HANDRAIL

EXISTING BRICK
BUS SHUTTLE STRUCTURE

EXISTING TRAINING FACILITY

EXISTING PLANTERS & 
BOLLARDS

EXISTING PARKING LOT

EXISTING PAINTED ALUMINUM
HANDRAIL

EXISTING BRICK
BUS SHUTTLE STRUCTURE

EXISTING TRAINING FACILITY

EXISTING ENTRY PLAZA

EXISTING PAINTED ALUMINUM
HANDRAIL

EXISTING BRICK
BUS SHUTTLE STRUCTURE

EXISTING TRAINING FACILITY

EXISTING PLANTERS

EXISTING PARKING LOT

EXISTING PAINTED ALUMINUM
HANDRAIL

EXISTING BRICK
BUS SHUTTLE STRUCTURE

EXISTING TRAINING FACILITY

EXISTING 
LANDSCAPING

HQ1 AUDITORIUM ELEVATIONSEXISTING BUILDING MOUNTED SIGNAGE

EXISTING ENTRY PLAZA

EXISTING PAINTED ALUMINUM
HANDRAIL

EXISTING TRAINING FACILITY

EXISTING BOLLARDS

IMAGE B

"EXIT" 3.52SF

EXISTING

EXISTING
HANDRAIL

EXISTING

EXISTING 

EXISTING 
HANDRAIL

EXISTING 

7.2|52

A
"EXIT" 3.52SF7.2|50

A
"ENTER" 5.28SF7.2|49

A
"ENTER" 5.28SF7.2|51

A

"EXIT" 3.52SF7.2|48

A
"ENTER" 5.28SF7.2|47

A

"TRAINING CENTER" 6.6SF7|41

A
"THOMAS J. HUGHES BRANCH" 45.33SF7|42

A
"NAVY FEDERAL" 54.78SF7|43

A
"OPERATIONS CENTER" 8.92SF7|46

A

EXISTING BUILDING SIGNAGE LOCATION PLAN

EXISTING MONUMENT
SIGN - 143 SF

AREA CALCULATIONS

EXISTING ENTRY PLAZA

IMAGE D

EXISTING PLANTERS & 
BOLLARDS

EXISTING ENTRY PLAZA

EXISTING PAINTED ALUMINUM
HANDRAIL

EXISTING TRAINING FACILITY

EXISTING BOLLARDS

EXISTING BUILDING MOUNTED SIGNAGE

*From Existing Campus Signage Master Plan

Existing Building Signage
     TRAINING CENTER
     THOMAS J. HUGHES BRANCH
     NAVY FEDERAL 
     OPERATIONS CENTER

Existing Parking Deck Signage
     ENTER
     EXIT
     ENTER
     EXIT
     ENTER
     EXIT
    

SF SF REFERENCE #

TOTAL EXISTING BUILDING MOUNTED SIGNAGE                                    142

10' - 0" X 8"
16' - 0" X 2' - 10"
33' - 0" X 1' - 8"
13' - 6" X 8"
    

6.6
45.33
54.78
8.92
    

7/41
7/42
7/43
7/46
    

115.6
 

8' - 0" X 8"
5' - 4" X 8"
8' - 0" X 8"
5' - 4" X 8"
8' - 0" X 8"
5' - 4" X 8"
    

5.28
3.52
5.28
3.52
5.28
3.52
    

26.4 

7.2/47
7.2/48
7.2/49
7.2/50
7.1/51
7.2/52
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